## CITY OF EAST PRAIRIE WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

## **ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS**

Sealed Bids for wastewater system improvements for the City of East Prairie, Missouri will be received by the City of East Prairie, 127 East Main Street, East Prairie, MO 63845, until 2:00 PM local time on June 5, 2024, at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.

The Project generally includes replacement of the upgrading of the existing aerated lagoon, adding a disinfection system and rehabilitating 3 existing wastewater pumping stations under DNR-ARPA Project Number DNR-WW-C22B5E635BA9.

Bids shall be a combination of lump sum and unit prices. One contract will be awarded for all work.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is the office of the Engineer, Waters Engineering, Inc., P. O. Box 567, 908 South Kingshighway, Sikeston, MO 63801, telephone 573.471.5680, E-mail: <a href="main@waterseng.com">main@waterseng.com</a>. Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Mondays through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 AM and 5:00 PM, and may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below.

Copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office, during the hours indicated above, upon payment of a non-refundable charge of \$150 for each printed set and \$25 for a digital copy. Checks for Bidding Documents shall be payable to Waters Engineering. Upon request and receipt of the non-refundable charge indicated above plus a non-refundable shipping charge, the Issuing Office will transmit the Bidding Documents via delivery service. The shipping charge amount will depend on the shipping method selected by the prospective Bidder. The date that the Bidding Documents are transmitted by the Issuing Office will be considered the Bidder's date of receipt of the Bidding Documents. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including Addenda if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

Bidders should note the requirements for OSHA training of workmen and the requirements prohibiting the employment of unauthorized aliens prohibited including the submission of an Affidavit of Work Authorization with their bids.

No bidder may withdraw his bid within 90 days after the actual date of the opening thereof.

Nondiscrimination in Employment: Bidders on this work will be required to comply with the President's Executive Order Number 11246. Requirements for bidders and contractors under this order are explained in the specifications.

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

Owner: City of East Prairie, Missouri

+ + END OF ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS + +

## LIST OF ESTIMATED QUANTITIES AND UNIT PRICES East Prairie Wastewater System Improvements DNR-ARPA Project No. DNR-WW-C22R5E635RAQ

DNR-ARPA Project No. DNR-WW-C22B5E635BA9						
Item No.	ltem Description	Estima Quant		Unit Price	Extensions or Lump Sum Prices	Cumulative Total
	Item 1 is for the complete lagoon improvements including the aeration and UV disinfection systems.					Amounts
1.1	Lagoon Improvements	1	LS	ungtie Eriterije I	\$	
1.2	Lagoon Cleanout & Disposal	1	LS	Carle Carle	\$	
1.A1	Unit price adjustment for Rip-Rap being more or less than 8	00 tons		\$ /ton		
1.A2	nit price adjustment for surfacing being more or less than 900 tons \$ //to					
Total Bid Amount for Items 1.1 and 1.2:					\$	\$
Items 2.1 through 2.7 are for the Wilkinson Street lift station and forcemain improvements.						
2.1	Wilkinson Street Lift Station	1	LS		\$	
2.2	8-inch DIP Gravity Main with full-depth gravel backfill	128	LF	\$ /LF	\$	
2.3	Manholes	1	ΕA	\$ /EA	\$	
2.4	4-inch Forcemain by Open Trench	52	LF	\$ /LF	\$	en * 1428
2.5	4-inch Forcemain by Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD)	1,064	LF	\$ /LF	\$	
2,6	12-inch Tapping Sleeve with 4-inch Gate Valve	1	EΑ	\$ /EA	\$	
2.7	Pavement Replacement (Asphalt or Concrete)	398	SY	\$ /SY	\$	
Total Bid Amount for Items 2.1 through 2.7: \$						
	Cum	ulative	Tot	al Bid Amount for Ite	ms 1.1 through 2.7:	\$
Items 3.1 through 3.6 are for the Conyers lift station and forcemain improvements.						
3.1	Conyers Lift Station	1	LS	A STATE OF THE STA	\$	
3.2	8-inch DIP Gravity Main with full-depth gravel backfill	15	LF	\$ /LF	\$	
3.3	4-inch Forcemain by Open Trench	109	LF	\$ /LF	\$	
3,4	4-inch Forcemain by Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD)	1,554	LF	\$ /LF	\$	#
3.5	16-inch Tapping Sleeve with 4-inch Gate Valve	1	EΑ	\$ /EA	\$	
3.6	Pavement Replacement (Asphalt or Concrete)	25	SY	\$ /SY	\$	
Total Bid Amount for Items 3.1 through 3.6: \$						
Cumulative Total Bid Amount for Items 1.1 through 3.6:						\$
	Items 4.1 through 4.7 are for the A Street lift	station	and	forcemain improvemer	its.	
4.1	A-Street Lift Station	1	LS	i li	\$	
4.2	8-inch PVC Gravity Main with full-depth gravel backfill	92	LF	\$ /LF	\$	
4.3	Manhole	1	EA	\$ /EA	\$	
4.4	4-inch Forcemain by Open Trench	981	LF	\$ /LF	\$	
4.5	4-inch Forcemain by Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD)	800	LF	\$ /LF	\$	
4.6	12-inch Tapping Sleeve with 4-inch Gate Valve	1	ΕA	\$ /EA	\$	
4.7	Pavement Replacement (Asphalt or Concrete)	276	SY	\$ /SY	\$	
	Total Bid Amour	t for Ite	ms	4.1 through 4.7:	\$	
	Cumulative Tota	al Bid A	mo	unt for Items 1.1 thro	ugh 4.7 (All Items):	\$

Note: In order to make the project meet the project construction budget, the Owner reserves the right to award a contract based on Items 1.1 and 1.2 or Items 1.1 through 2.7 or Items 1.1 through 3.6 or Items 1.1 through 4.7.